South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:43:05 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0502 (Rat #0203, Act #0132 of 1989) General Bill, By N.W. Smith, J.C. Hayes and Moore

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-2382 so as to provide for the
circumstances under which a local foster care review board member is not liable for damages in the discharge of his duties;
and to amend Section 20-7-2385, relating to local foster care review boards, so as to provide for members' terms to continue
until their successors are appointed and qualify and for notice of a board vacancy by certified instead of registered
mail.-amended title

03/09/89
03/09/89
04/06/89
04/11/89
04/11/89
04/12/89
04/13/89
04/13/89
05/17/89

05/29/89
05/29/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
06/02/89
06/05/89
06/05/89
06/05/89
06/14/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-21
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-14

Amended HJ-62

Read second time HJ-62

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-117

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-30

Ratified R 203

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/89

Act No. 132

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



