

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*0502 (Rat #0203, Act #0132 of 1989) General Bill, By N.W. Smith, J.C. Hayes and Moore

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-2382 so as to provide for the circumstances under which a local foster care review board member is not liable for damages in the discharge of his duties; and to amend Section 20-7-2385, relating to local foster care review boards, so as to provide for members' terms to continue until their successors are appointed and qualify and for notice of a board vacancy by certified instead of registered mail.-amended title

03/09/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
03/09/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5
04/06/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16
04/11/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/11/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
04/12/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
04/13/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
04/13/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-21
05/17/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-14
05/29/89	House	Amended HJ-62
05/29/89	House	Read second time HJ-62
05/30/89	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-117
05/30/89	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-30
06/02/89		Ratified R 203
06/05/89		Signed By Governor
06/05/89		Effective date 06/05/89
06/05/89		Act No. 132
06/14/89		Copies available